

Requested by Representative ALONSO LEON

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4161**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 28, delete “target communities” and
2 insert “priority populations”.

3 On page 2, line 22, delete “target communities” and insert “priority pop-
4 ulations”.

5 In line 23, delete “target communities” and insert “priority populations”.

6 In line 24, delete “and” and insert:

7 “(C) Supports and strengthens leadership development for priority popu-
8 lations; and”.

9 In line 25, delete “(C)” and insert “(D)” and delete “a target community”
10 and insert “priority populations”.

11 In line 26, delete “target community” and insert “priority populations”.

12 Delete line 27 and insert:

13 “(g) ‘Priority populations’ means:”.

14 In line 36, delete “provide grants to” and insert “work with”.

15 In line 37, delete the first “to”.

16 In line 38, delete “target communities” and insert “priority populations”.

17 Delete lines 39 through 45.

18 On page 3, delete line 1.

19 In line 2, delete “3” and insert “2”.

20
